505432026 04/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5478826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLY BANK (SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (AN ENTITY FORMERLY KNOWN AS GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC))	04/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONFLUENCE HOLDINGS CORP.
Street Address:	575 MAULDIN RD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6718905
Patent Number:	4227272
Patent Number:	4583480
Patent Number:	4589365
Patent Number:	4820216
Patent Number:	4980112
Patent Number:	4942840
Patent Number:	5094607
Patent Number:	5493982
Patent Number:	5648030
Patent Number:	5713295
Patent Number:	5970903
Patent Number:	6073574
Patent Number:	6729259
Patent Number:	5544613
Patent Number:	6546891
Patent Number:	4247279
Patent Number:	4407216
Patent Number:	4421150

PATENT

REEL: 048910 FRAME: 0529

505432026

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4480579
Patent Number:	4503799
Patent Number:	4520747
Patent Number:	4681060
Patent Number:	4715311
Patent Number:	4727821
Patent Number:	4744317
Patent Number:	5039297
Patent Number:	5134964
Patent Number:	5172646
Patent Number:	5189974
Patent Number:	5367975
Patent Number:	6612252
Patent Number:	6739277
Patent Number:	6860223
Patent Number:	6644233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: ANUJ DESAI | ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17TH ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31258.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANUJ DESAI
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ally_Confluence - Patent Release (May 2005)#page1.tif source=Ally_Confluence - Patent Release (May 2005)#page2.tif source=Ally_Confluence - Patent Release (May 2005)#page3.tif source=Ally_Confluence - Patent Release (May 2005)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

April 12, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Assignment of Security Interest dated as of May 16, 2005 made by Confluence Holdings Corp. ("Grantor"), in favor of Ally Bank (successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC (an entity formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)), as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 016369/0742 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered patents and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Patents relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/187-7088450.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of date first written above.

ALLY BANK (successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC (an entity formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)), as Agent

By:

Name: Steven J. Brown

Title: A

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Title	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.
Outside adjustments for paddle craft	4/13/2004	10215361	6,718,905
Supportive framework for a boat	10/14/1980	06005494	4,227,272
Kayak cockpit cover	4/22/1986	06577054	4,583,480
Open-cockpit kayak	5/20/1986	06665949	4,589,365
Adjustable kayak paddle	4/11/1989	07148055	4,820,216
Method for rotational molding	12/25/1990	07211050	4,980,112
Foot brace for kayaks	7/24/1990	07155596	4,942,840
Thermoplastic mold for rotational molding	3/10/1992	07617184	5,094,607
Kayak having improved thighstrap assembly	2/27/1996	08371409	5,493,982
Method for obtaining high definition graphics in surfaces of molded plastic objects	7/15/1997	08382143	5,648,030
Rudder system for self-propelled water craft	2/3/1998	08751348	5,713,295
Kinesthetic kayak cockpit seat assembly	10/26/1999	09116153	5,970,903
Kayak hatch cover retention system	6/13/2000	09181259	6,073,574
Outfitting system for a kayak	5/4/2004	10215361	6,729,259
Foot rest for boats	8/13/1996	08514453	5,544,613
Captured seat for self-propelled watercraft and method for forming same	4/15/2003	09924744	6,546,891
Rotational molding system	1/27/1981	06141422	4,247,279
Frame system for kayak	10/4/1983	06263562	4,407,216

Schedule A

Waterproof bag device for articles	12/20/1983	06282454	4,421,150
Kayak with adjustable rocker	11/6/1984	06398205	4,480,579
Combination flotation storage and seating structures for boats	3/12/1985	06372666	4,503,799
Breakaway kayak cockpit and method	6/4/1984	06584167	4,520,747
Kayak frame section and method	7/21/1987	06784728	4,681,060
Variable volume kayak hull	12/29/1987	07033850	4,715,311
Detachable pod and kayak	3/1/1988	06912610	4,727,821
Mock-linking apparatus for joining two pieces of knitted fabric	5/17/1988	07074924	4,744,317
Rotational molding apparatus	8/13/1991	07406704	5,039,297
Flexible security loop for kayaks	8/4/1992	07636245	5,134,964
Canoe with asymmetrical hull	12/22/1992	07728693	5,172,646
Kayak catamaran	3/2/1993	07724741	5,189,974
Kayak cockpit cover with retention edge	11/29/1994	07990090	5,367,975
Combination remote adjust foot brace and rudder control	9/2/2003	10066525	6,612,252
Adjustable centerline foot brace system	5/25/2004	09895592	6,739,277
Self-propelled personal watercraft	3/1/2005	10633330	6,860,223
Adjustable thigh brace	11/11/03	10033295	6,644,233

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/17/2019